

AMENDMENTS TO LB 658

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM1487)

Introduced by Friend, 10.

1 1. On page 2, line 17, strike "case" and insert
2 "proceeding".

3 2. On page 5, line 17, after "or" insert "negotiations or
4 "litigation under"; and in line 19 strike "such", show as stricken,
5 and insert "each".

6 3. On page 6, line 17, before the period insert "or
7 "litigation under section 6 of this act".

8 4. On page 7, line 23; page 9, line 16; page 10, lines 3
9 and 26; and page 14, line 10, strike "a petition" and insert "an
10 "application".

11 5. On page 8, lines 1, 8, and 21; page 9, line 17; page
12 12, lines 16 and 20; page 13, lines 7, 14, and 23; page 14, line
13 11; page 17, line 22; page 18, lines 11 and 22; page 19, lines 9
14 and 13; and page 20, lines 3 and 10, strike "an" and insert "any".

15 6. On page 8, lines 3, 9, 14, and 22; page 9, lines 18
16 and 23; page 10, lines 7, 13, and 20; page 12, lines 17, 21, and
17 24; page 13, lines 3, 8, 15, and 24; page 14, lines 12 and 16; page
18 15, line 3; page 17, lines 3, 7, 10, 14, and 23; page 18, lines 12,
19 15, and 23; page 19, lines 10, 14, 17, and 22; and page 20, lines 4
20 and 11, strike "schedule" and insert "schedules".

21 7. On page 8, lines 3 and 9, strike "it" and insert "such
22 "schedules"; in line 13 strike "An" and insert "Any"; in line 20

1 after "act" insert "or as approved by the affected cities to the
2 extent provided in subsection (6) and subdivision (7)(c) of section
3 6 of this act"; and in line 25 strike "past".

4 8. On page 9, line 14, after "provided" insert "for"; and
5 in line 16 after "utility" insert "governed by this section".

6 9. On page 9, line 19; page 10, lines 15, 17, 21, and 25;
7 page 14, line 16; page 15, line 27; and page 18, line 24, strike
8 "petition" and insert "application".

9 10. On page 10, line 6, strike "investigation" and insert
10 "examination"; in line 24 strike "for" and insert "before"; and in
11 line 25 strike "ninety" and insert "one hundred twenty" and after
12 "filed" insert ", except that the commission may, for good cause,
13 extend such period for an additional thirty days".

14 11. On page 11, line 5; and page 18, line 21, strike
15 "petition" and insert "apply".

16 12. On page 11, line 6, strike "its rate" and insert
17 "any infrastructure system replacement cost recovery charge rate
18 schedules approved"; and in line 7 after the period insert "Any
19 such application for a change shall be pursued in the manner
20 provided for in this section".

21 13. On page 12, line 19; and page 19, line 12, strike
22 "filing" and insert "application".

23 14. On page 12, line 24; and page 19, line 17, strike
24 "is" and insert "are".

25 15. On page 13, line 1, strike "a" and insert "any"; and
26 in line 5 strike the second "charge".

27 16. On page 15, line 5, after "(d)" insert "the purpose

1 of the projects, (e)"; in line 6 strike "(e)" and insert "(f)"; in
2 line 7 strike "(f)" and insert "(g)"; in line 11 strike "fifteen"
3 and insert "thirty"; and in line 20 strike "fifteen-day" and insert
4 "thirty-day".

5 17. On page 16, line 3, strike "notice" and insert
6 "copies of resolutions"; in line 11 strike "received" and insert
7 "entered"; strike beginning with "filing" in line 17 through
8 "schedule" in line 19 and insert "commission's certification to
9 pursue negotiations"; in line 20 strike beginning with "for"
10 through the second "period" and insert "to a future date certain";
11 and strike lines 22 through 27.

12 18. On page 17, line 1, strike "(g)" and insert "(f)"; in
13 line 16 strike "(h)" and insert "(g)"; in line 21 strike "(i)" and
14 insert "(h)"; and in line 24 strike "shall" and insert "may".

15 19. On page 18, line 8, after the period insert "In
16 determining the appropriate pretax revenue of the jurisdictional
17 utility, the commission shall consider the factors set out in
18 subsection (5) of section 5 of this act."; after line 10 insert the
19 following new subdivision:

20 "(i) If information filed pursuant to subdivision (h)
21 of this subsection is not considered a public record within the
22 meaning of sections 84-712 to 84-712.09, such information may
23 be submitted to the commission by the jurisdictional utility or
24 affected cities for the limited purpose of consideration by the
25 commission under this section subject to a protective order issued
26 by the commission."; in line 18 strike "(f)" and insert "(h) or
27 (j)"; and in line 26 strike "A" and insert "The".

1 20. On page 19, line 27, strike the first "for an" and
2 insert "in the commission order on the".

3 21. On page 20, line 1, strike "as provided in this
4 section"; in line 18 strike "replacement cost recovery charges"
5 and insert "replacements"; and in line 23 after "general" insert
6 "rate".